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MONTHLY STATISTICAL RELEASE — TOBACCO PRODUCTS

MANUFACTURED IN U.S. FACTORIES
AND RECEIVED FROM PUERTO RICO

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico
Cigarettes ~ Small
Cigarettes ~ Large
Cigars - Small
Cigars — Large
Snuffr1
Chewing Tobacco
Pipe Tobacco r2

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico
Cigarettes ~ Small
Cigarettes - Large

Cigars — Small

Cigars — Large, Class A
Class B
ClassC
Class D
Class E
Class F
Class G
Class H

Total Large

Snuff r3

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco r4

Removed Tax Exempt — Cigarettes
Small—-Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S,
Personal Consump/Experimental
Total Smali
Large

Removed Tax Exempt — Cigars
Small—Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consump/Experimental
Total Small
Large—Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consump/Experimental
Total Large

Removed Tax Exempt —
Smokeless Tobacco
Snuff-Export & To Export Warehouses 5
Other

Chewing Tobacco—Export & To Export Whses.

Other

Removed Tax—Exempt — Pipe Tobacco
Export and To Export Warehouses ré
Other

February  [January | February

G

Months  Ending

February j

1993 (1993 ~ 1992 I

1993 1 1ee2

(Numbers of Cigarettes and Cigars —
Pounds of Pipe and Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

57,639,419,519
0

107,990,540
147,480,465
4,297 347
3,982,631
596,118

39,290,951,179
8,880
100,791,740
17,265
4,243,580
3,580,785
24,815,505
12,378,300
76,719,068
13,448,896
5,895,551
141,088,850
4,084,726
4,585,034
544,320

16,131,799,292
423,192,800
528,000
14,086,432
16,569,606,524

41,388
23,903
10,181

331

28,963
7

60,029,743,116
14,000
106,957,120
137,397,142
4,438,891
5,302,123
732,412

31,862,728,160
11,300
104,212,360
262,076
3,576,705
2,237,170
19,852,430
10,016,153
71,525,416
12,424,558
5,189,705
125,084,213
2,144,217
4,152,330
647,141

14,281.265,580
257,802,800
492,000
12,569,303
14,552,129,683
0

Qoococo

5,242,800
33,000
1,879
59,407
5,337,086

43,218
13,634
22,305

1,026

37,694

52,776,547,020
0

104,612,800
152,505,211
3,775,806
5,252,387
788,374

38,584,392,040
4,850
101,991,760
22,621
5,580,530
9,364,240
26,910,380
15,428,240
79,072,711
12,459,685
6,997,563
155,835,970
4,009,155
5,280,031
712,825

13,520,291.864
244,437,200
504,000
12,041,381
13,777.274,445

42,400
3,497,275
55,000

0

54,648
3,606,923

35,576
11,996
28,642

1,023

249,920
27

292,580,003,079
27,700
526,382,182
704,842,755
23,110,348
25,080,259
3,894,750

198,506,465,502
53,530
516,546,707
345610
21,582,300
39,383,230
117,330,975
74,742,318
436,890,890
80,407,806
34,784,652
805,467,781
16,826,235
22,724,021
3,523,816

92,496,634,460
1,572,637,600
2,472,000
73,511,331
94,145,255,391

4,626,386
35,252,490
648,460
13,504
282,069
36,197,523

222,478
79,637
65,680

3,897

196,461
89

271,570,997,978
40,182
570,637,682
760,621,531
21,543,860
29,278,326
4,492,953

185,494,377,785
14,750
558,161,340
57,668
26,689,060
51,587,625
142,308,492
129,720,038
378,411,736
69,854,777
37,728,720
836,359,116
21,219,108
28,272,843
3,745,868

70,626,313,286
1,120,532,900
2,316,000
50,384,584
71,808,546,770
14,800

296,886
2,500

0

3,940
303,326
29,894,550
484,150

0

262,486
30,641,186

208,086
119,478
102,406

6,088

910,795
641




MONTHLY STATISTICAL RELEASE — TOBACCO PRODUCTS (continued)

| February January February 5 Months Ending February
(1993 1993 1992 1993 [ 1992
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption
(As reported by the Bureau of the
Census in Publication IM146)
Cigarettes, Total (VSTSA 2402.20.1000,
2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000) 713,109,000 559,027,000 502,952,711 3,364,176,000 2,873,002,388
Cigars ~ Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030) 515,000 349,000 285,800 2,107,000 2,151,950
Cigars — Large, Class A-G (2402.10.3060) 340,000 88,000 271,910 1,257,000 3,365,475
Class H (2402.10.6000,
2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090) 7,739,000 4,323,000 7,012,065 45,822,000 39,718,111
Total Large 8,079,000 4,411,000 7,283,975 47,079,000 43,083,586
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.0040) 1/* 9,647 8,999 2,21 35,005 43,664
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.100020) 1/ 109,020 119,240 390,521 1,191,895 2,324,477
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment
of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/With—
drawn for Consumption® Category)
Cigarettes — Small 0 0 148,739,800 0 148,739,800
Cigarettes — Large 0 0 0 0 ]
Cigars — Small 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars — Large 0 0 0 494,325 2,428,020
Snuff 0 0 0 0 0
Chewing Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0
Pipe Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0

1/ Beginning with the January 1993, the new Harmonized Tariftf Schedule Numbers 2404.10.0020, 2403.99.0030, and 2403.99.0040 apply to
Pipe tobacco, Chewing tobacco, and Snuff, respectively, as shown in the Bureau of the Census (Piblication IM 146).

* Includes Snuff and Chewing Tobacco.

R: r1 Oct '92 (—216,856); r2 October '92 (+216,856); r3 Oct '92 (~205,603), Nov '92 (—199,320), Dec 92 (—225,046); r4 Oct '92 (+205,603),
Nov '82 (+199,320), Dec '92 (+225,046); 5 Oct '92 (—7,893); 16 Oct '92 (+7,993).






