

## DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY BUREAU OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO AND FIREARMS

Reporting Period: February 1993 Date Issued:

09-Jun-93
Report Symbol: RCS

ATF R A:I 1323-1 (1/81)

## STATISTICAL RELEASE

	31.	ATF R A:I 1323-1 (1/81)				
	MONTHLY STATIS					
	February	January	February	5 Months Ending	<u> </u>	
	1993	1993	1992	1993	1992	
MANUFACTURED IN U.S. FACTORIES			of Cigarettes ar			
AND RECEIVED FROM PUERTO RICO		Pounds of Pipe	and Chewing Tol	oacco and Snuff)		
Manufactured or received						
from Puerto Rico						
Cigarettes - Small	57,639,419,519	60,029,743,116	52,776,547,020	292,580,003,079	271,570,997,978	
Cigarettes ~ Large	0	14,000		27,700	40,182	
Cigars - Small	107,990,540	106,957,120	104,612,800	526,382,182	570,637,682	
Cigars - Large	147,480,465	137,397,142	152,505,211	704,842,755	760,621,531	
Snuff r1	4,297,347	4,438,891	3,775,806	23,110,348	21,543,860	
Chewing Tobacco	3,982,631	5,302,123	5,252,387	25,080,259	29,278,326	
Pipe Tobacco r2	596,118	732,412	788,374	3,894,750	4,492,953	
Removed Taxable including						
from Puerto Rico						
Cigarettes - Small	39,290,951,179	31,862,728,160	38 584 302 040	198,506,465,502	185,494,377,785	
Cigarettes Large	39,290,931,179	11,300	38,584,392,040 4,850	198,506,465,502	14,750	
Cigarenes - Large Cigars - Small	· ·	104,212,360		•		
Cigars — Small Cigars — Large, Class A	100,791,740		101,991,760	516,546,707	558,161,340	
	17,265	262,076	22,621	345,610	57,668	
Class B	4,243,580	3,576,705	5,580,530	21,582,300	26,689,060	
Class C	3,580,785	2,237,170	9,364,240	39,383,230	51,587,625	
Class D	24,815,505	19,852,430	26,910,380	117,330,975	142,309,492	
Class E	12,378,300	10,016,153	15,428,240	74,742,318	129,720,038	
Class F	76,719,068	71,525,416	79,072,711	436,890,890	378,411,736	
Class G	13,448,896	12,424,558	12,459,685	80,407,806	69,854,777	
Class H	5,895,551	5,189,705	6,997,563	34,784,652	37,728,720	
Total Large	141,098,950	125,084,213	155,835,970	805,467,781	836,359,116	
Snuff r3	4,084,726	2,144,217	4,009,155	16,826,235	21,219,108	
Chewing Tobacco	4,585,034	4,152,330	5,280,031	22,724,021	28,272,843	
Pipe Tobacco r4	544,320	647,141	712,825	3,523,816	3,745,868	
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes						
Small-Export	16,131,799,292	14,281,265,580	13,520,291,864	92,496,634,460	70,626,313,286	
Transfer to Export Warehouses	423,192,800	257,802,800	244,437,200	1,572,637,600	1,120,532,900	
Use of the U.S.	528,000	492,000	504,000	2,472,000	2,316,000	
Personal Consump/Experimental	14,086,432	12,569,303	12,041,381	73,511,331	59,384,584	
Total Small	16,569,606,524	14,552,129,683	13,777,274,445	94,145,265,391	71,808,546,770	
Large	0	0	0	0	14,800	
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars						
Small-Export	10,000	0	42,000	4,626,386	296,886	
Transfer to Export Warehouses	0,000	0	42,000	4,020,300	2,500	
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	2,500	
Personal Consump/Experimental	0	0	400	0	•	
Total Small					3,940	
	10,000	5 240 800	42,400	4,626,386	303,326	
Large - Export	8,536,880	5,242,800	3,497,275	35,252,490	29,894,550	
Transfer to Export Warehouses	65,900	33,000	55,000	649,460	484,150	
Use of the U.S.	0	1,879	0	13,504	0	
Personal Consump/Experimental	62,329	59,407	54,648	282,069	262,486	
Total Large	8,665,109	5,337,086	3,606,923	36,197,523	30,641,186	
Removed Tax Exempt — Smokeless Tobacco						
Snuff-Export & To Export Warehouses r5	41,388	43,218	35,576	222,478	208,086	
Other	23,903	13,634	11,996	79,637	119,478	
Chewing Tobacco - Export & To Export Whses		22,305	28,642	65,680	102,406	
Other	331	1,026	1,023	3,897	6,088	
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					,	
Export and To Export Warehouses r6	28,963	37,694	249,920	196,461	910,795	
		,	L 10,0L0	,	0.0,.00	

## **MONTHLY STATISTICAL RELEASE - TOBACCO PRODUCTS (continued)**

	February	January	February	5 Months Ending	February
	1993	1993	1992	1993	1992
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES	3				
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption					
(As reported by the Bureau of the					
Census in Publication IM146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,					
2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	713,109,000	559,027,000	502,952,711	3,364,176,000	2,873,002,388
Cigars Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	515,000	349,000	285,800	2,107,000	2,151,950
Cigars - Large, Class A-G (2402.10.3060)	340,000	88,000	271,910	1,257,000	3,365,475
Class H (2402.10.6000,					
2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	7,739,000	4,323,000	7,012,065	45,822,000	39,718,111
Total Large	8,079,000	4,411,000	7,283,975	47,079,000	43,083,586
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99,0040) 1/*	9,647	8,999	2,271	35,005	43,664
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403,100020) 1/	109,020	119,240	390,521	1,191,895	2,324,477
Release to Domestic Factories Without F	ayment				
of Tax (included also in above 'Entered/					
drawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	0	148,739,800	0	148,739,800
Cigarettes – Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars – Large	0	0	0	494,325	2,428,020
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0

<sup>1/</sup> Beginning with the January 1993, the new Harmonized Tariff Schedule Numbers 2404.10.0020, 2403.99.0030, and 2403.99.0040 apply to Pipe tobacco, Chewing tobacco, and Snuff, respectively, as shown in the Bureau of the Census (Piblication IM 146).

<sup>\*</sup> Includes Snuff and Chewing Tobacco.

R: r1 Oct '92 (-216,856); r2 October '92 (+216,856); r3 Oct '92 (-205,603), Nov '92 (-199,320), Dec 92 (-225,046); r4 Oct '92 (+205,603), Nov '92 (+199,320), Dec '92 (+225,046); r5 Oct '92 (-7,993); r6 Oct '92 (+7,993).